# The Cath

## **OUTDOOR EDUCATION FEES**

The annual Outdoor Education Camp is an integral element of the curriculum at The Cathedral School and attendance is compulsory for all students. The payment of the annual fee is split over four terms, and cannot be refunded due to the substantial overhead costs of running the program.

	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
	Jourama Falls	Big Crystal Creek	Camp Gelding	Hidden Valley	Canberra	Paluma	Tully/Dunk Island	Hidden Valley	Whitsundays
Annual fee	\$265	\$525	\$525	\$695	\$1,820	\$810	\$1,350	\$1,095	\$1,595
Term fee	\$66.25	\$131.25	\$131.25	\$173.75	\$455	\$202.50	\$337.50	\$273.75	\$398.75

#### SUBJECT & ACTIVITY LEVIES

Some elective subjects or activities incur significant costs in equipment, registration or consumable materials – additional charges will apply as listed below. One-quarter of the annual fee is charged each term.

SUBJECT FEES	Term Fee
Product Design Technology	\$65
Food & Textiles Technology	\$47
Visual Arts	\$40
Hospitality Practices	\$60
Furnishing Skills	\$65
Biology Year 1	\$150
Diploma/Certificate courses	Individual certificate costs

# INTEREST ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

5% interest will be charged on all account balances that are not paid by the due date.

## CONDITIONS FOR PAYMENT OF SCHOOL ACCOUNTS

'Fees' for a student at The Cathedral School, where that term is used in the Conditions for Payment of School Accounts, shall comprise of all the fees, levies and charges listed herein (as updated from year to year) that are applicable to that student.

These Conditions apply to all accounts used for fees and other charges incurred by families of students who have attended the School in the past, who currently attend the School, and who will attend the School in the future.

All persons who sign the student's Application for Enrolment and/or Enrolment Contract are jointly and severally liable for paying school fees. Any variation to this condition will require signed consent by all parties, including the School.

The School's Board of Directors has the discretion to vary conditions regarding payment of accounts, charging of interest and cancellation of enrolment.

